[bookmark: _GoBack]CRANSTON
BOARD OF CONTRACT AND PURCHASE
    AGENDA

There will be a meeting of the Board of Contract and Purchase on November 2, 2021 at 5:30 p.m.
Pursuant to City Council Ordinance, the following advertises the agenda for that meeting. All matters listed are subject to a vote and/or final action by the Board unless otherwise noted. 


BID OPENINGS:

RFP Design Services for Pump Station Rehabilitations

CONTRACT EXTENSIONS: 

Letter of Interest for Hydraulic Equipment and Repairs
Contract extended for (YR-1) option to New England Lift Truck, VJD Enterprises, Brookline Machine/Cockcroft, C & C Hydraulics & Lubrication, & H.P. Fairfield. 
Contract Term: November 2, 2021 to November 2, 2022.

Letter of Interest for Automatic Transmission Overhauls
Contract extended for (YR-1) option to JTO Aamco Inc.
Contract Term: November 2, 2021 to November 2, 2022.

SCHOOL DEPARTMENT:

Glen Hills Elementary Boiler Replacement Change Order #4 – Domestic Water/ FX-80 Upgrade in the amount of $10,654.00.  This will close out the project completion.

Garden City Elementary School Building Project -Construction Manager enabling GMP # 5 to Dimeo Construction Company in the amount of $6,397,497.00 for Roofing, Siding, Exterior Storefronts and Windows.

BID WAIVERS:

Fire Department		Stryker							$958.26
Fire Department		Union Fire District of South Kingstown			$3,800.00
Police Department		Dimas Fitness LLC					$2,000.00
Police Department		Community Care alliance				$4,000.00
Police Department		Angel Armor						$5,999.44
Police Department		DataVis LLC						$7,500.00
Parks and Recreation		Elmwood Sports Center Inc.				$4,810.00
Public Works			AI Engineers						$228,000.00
Public Works			Prism							$44,452.25
Fire Department		New England Fire Equipment & Apparatus Corp.	$603.97
Fire Department		National Engineering & Testing Services, Inc.		$795.00
Fire Department		Stryker Medical						$18,364.23
DPW/Public Bldgs.		Griggs & Browne					$3,000.00
DPW/Public Bldgs.		Modern Mechanical					$5,000.00
DPW/Public Bldgs.		TJ Russell Supply					$5,000.00
DPW/Public Bldgs.		Industrial Refrigeration					$8,000.00 
DPW/Public Bldgs.		Bell Simmons Co.					$8,000.00
DPW/Public Bldgs.		Northeast Electrical					$10,000.00


Mark J. Marchesi, Purchasing Agent
